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(2) except as otherwise provided this section, files, 
records, communications, audiotapes, videotapes, and working papers 
used or developed in an investigation under this chapter or 
providing services as a result of an investigation. 

was 
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You state the 
1 vvere 
abuse. § 1.001 (1) 

Code eh. 261); see § 1 01.003(a) (defining "child" for purposes 
as person under 18 years of age vvho is not and has not been married or vvho has not had the 
disabilities ofminority removed for general purposes). As such, vve find the infonnation is 
vvithin the scope of section 261.201 of the Family Code. You have not indicated the 
department has adopted a rule that governs the release ofthis type of infon11ation; therefore, 
vve assume no such regulation exists. Given that assumption, the department must vvithhold 
the submitted incident report and video recording pertaining to case number 11-005689 
their entirety under section 101 of the Government Code in conjunction vvith 
section 261.201 of the Family Code. See Open Records Decision No. 440 at 2 (1986) 
(predecessor statute). 

ruling is limited to the particular infonnation at issue this request limited 
to the facts as presented to us; therefore, this ruling must not be relied upon as a 
detenmnation regarding other mforn1ation or other circumstances. 

triggers deadlines regarding rights and responsibilities of the 
governmental body and of the requestor. For more info1111ation concerning those rights and 
responsibilities, please visit our vvcbsite at ~='-'-~-'-'-'..:...:..::;="-==~~~=~~~~'-'-"'-~, 
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